

ITEM NO.14+39

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14835/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2020 in WPS No. 1714/2020 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KARADE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119422/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14780/2021 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119128/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO.39

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14963/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2020 in WPS No. 1712/2020 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120522/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E SLP(C) No. 14835/2021] )

Date : 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG  
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.  
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**  
**Issue notice.**

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**